
 
 
 1.58.10 Ordonnanzgewehr - Schützenklasse 
 
 1. SSV Besigheim 513   
  Peter Csatary 176   
  Tobias Kulschewski 173   
  Matthias Eckert 164   
 
 2. SSV Löchgau 480   
  Otto Bothner 168   
  Alfred Chmielnicki 161   
  Frank Riexinger 151   
 
 3. SV Neckarweihingen 2 477   
  Harald Schneider 168   
  Bernd-Martin Richter 162   
  Gerd Schönfeld 147   
 
 4. SV Neckarweihingen 476   
  Jörg Röther 173   
  Peter Seifert 156   
  Reinhard Ehmann 147   
 
 5. SGi Ludwigsburg 311   
  Rainer Bürger 159   
  Jörg Sprengler 151   
  Markus Schilling 1   
 
 6. SV Neckarweihingen 3 263   
 7. SSV Besigheim 2 130   
 

 1.58.10 Ordonnanzgewehr - Schützenklasse   
 
 1. Csatary,  Peter SSV Besigheim      90  86  176  
 2. Kulschewski,  Tobias SSV Besigheim      86  87  173  
 3. Röther,  Jörg SV Neckarweihingen      88  85  173  
 4. Zeitter,  Markus SV Möglingen      86  85  171  
 5. Bothner,  Otto SSV Löchgau      78  90  168  
 6. Schneider,  Harald SV Neckarweihingen      84  84  168  
 7. Schultheiss,  Robert SSV Löchgau      81  83  164  
 8. Eckert,  Matthias SSV Besigheim      83  81  164  
 9. Höferlin,  Dieter SV Großsachsenheim      76  86  162  
 10. Richter,  Bernd-Martin SV Neckarweihingen      83  79  162  
 11. Chmielnicki,  Alfred SSV Löchgau      83  78  161  
 12. Fischer,  Ulrich SV Großsachsenheim      75  84  159  
 13. Balschukat,  Günter SV Möglingen      76  83  159  
 14. Bürger,  Rainer SGi Ludwigsburg      80  79  159  
 15. Seifert,  Peter SV Neckarweihingen      78  78  156  
 16. Sprengler,  Jörg SGi Ludwigsburg      78  73  151  
 17. Riexinger,  Frank SSV Löchgau      85  66  151  
 18. Schönfeld,  Gerd SV Neckarweihingen      69  78  147  
 19. Ehmann,  Reinhard SV Neckarweihingen      80  67  147  
 20. Lutz,  Sven SV Unterriexingen      78  67  145  
 21. Neumann,  Uwe SSV Löchgau      73  65  138  
 22. Ruhe,  Ulrich SV Unterriexingen      87  51  138  
 23. Zischka,  Bernhard SV Großsachsenheim      80  56  136  
 24. Ehm,  Wolfram SSV Besigheim      68  60  128  
 25. Schmid,  Gisela SV Unterriexingen      58  56  114  
 26. Seeberger,  Karsten-Swen SV Großsachsenheim      64  44  108  
 27. Lutz,  Günter SV Unterriexingen      67  41  108  
 28. Dick,  Sabrina SV Neckarweihingen      60  40  100  
 29. Dick,  Rudolf SV Neckarweihingen      45  53   98  
 30. Tretter,  Jürgen SV Großsachsenheim      35  46   81  
 31. Uhlich,  Sammy SV Großsachsenheim      27  41   68  
 32. Berisha,  Gezim SGi Ludwigsburg      48  15   63  
 



 33. Krauter,  Andreas SSV Besigheim        1    1  
 34. Renz,  Ralf SV Neckarweihingen        1    1  
 35. Schilling,  Markus SGi Ludwigsburg        1    1  
 36. Sieber,  Michael SV Neckarweihingen        1    1  
 37. Sprenger,  Klaus SSV Besigheim        1    1  
 38. Vogt,  Alfred SGi Ludwigsburg        1    1  
 
 
Aktualisierte Ausgabe, da sich ein Fehler eingeschlichen hatte 
 
Jürgen Grimm 
KSPL 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 


